## UNIST College of Engineering Student Council finally officially launched!!



Jeong-Min Hong, Gyung-Min Lee

Last May, Jeong-Min Hong (Department of Materials Science and Engineering) was elected as the president of the student council of the College of Engineering, and Gyung-Min Lee (Department of Mechanical Engineering) was elected as the vice president of the student council of the College of Engineering. They are the first official student president and vice president since the College of Engineering was launched in 2020. In the meantime, the College of Engineering Student Council has continued its activities in the form of an temporary committee without being officially launched as a student council due to the lack of student support. Finally, the official student council has been launched through the active support of students.

The voting period for the selection of the Student Union was from May 19th to May 22nd, and the College of Engineering Student Council was launched on May 24th. Now, it has become a student group representing the College of Engineering, not the temporary Committee.

Jeong-Min Hong served as the chairman of the temporary student committee of the College of Engineering last year. "As the first student council, we will prepare a foundation for the student council to grow. He said, revealing his aspirations for the future. Kyung-Min Lee also played an important role in the temporary student committee of the College of Engineering last year, and said, "We will create a group that works harder for the students of the College of Engineering."